

THE ROSEN LAW FIRM, P.A.

Laurence M. Rosen, Esq.
One Gateway Center, Suite 2600
Newark, NJ 07102
Telephone: (973) 313-1887
Fax: (973) 833-0399
lrosen@rosenlegal.com

[Proposed] Lead Counsel for Plaintiff and the Class

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY**

TIANDONG TANG, Individually and On
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiff,

vs.

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, JAMES
V. CONTINENZA, AND DAVID
BULLWINKLE,

Defendants.

No.: 3:20-CV-10462-FLW-ZNQ

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN
SUPPORT OF MOTION OF JOHN
MCMULLAN TO APPOINT LEAD
PLAINTIFF AND APPROVE LEAD
PLAINTIFF'S SELECTION OF
COUNSEL**

CLASS ACTION

Motion Date: November 16, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

BACKGROUND2

I. MOVANT SHOULD BE APPOINTED AS LEAD PLAINTIFF6

A. MOVANT IS WILLING TO SERVE AS CLASS REPRESENTATIVE7

B. MOVANT HAS THE LARGEST FINANCIAL INTEREST7

**C. MOVANT SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF RULE 23 OF THE
FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE.....8**

**D. MOVANT WILL FAIRLY AND ADEQUATELY REPRESENT THE
INTERESTS OF THE CLASS10**

II. MOVANT’S SELECTION OF COUNSEL SHOULD BE APPROVED11

CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Fuwei Films Sec. Litig.,
247 F.R.D. 432 (S.D.N.Y. 2008) 9

In re Oxford Health Plans, Inc. Sec. Litig.,
182 F.R.D. 42 (S.D.N.Y. 1998) 9

In re Vicuron Pharm., Inc. Sec. Litig.,
225 F.R.D. 508 (E.D. Pa. 2004) 8, 9

Statutes

15 U.S.C. § 78u-4(a)(3)(B): 1

Rules

Rule 23 9

Rule 23(a) 8
